 YJD110G06A
 1 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E213
Rev.1.1,31-Jul-25
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                             60V
● ID                                                110A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)
● Uninterruptible power supply
● DC-DC convertor
■ Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25Ņ unless otherwise noted)
Drain Current
TA=25℃
ID
12
A
TA=100℃  7.5
TC=25℃  110
TC =100℃ 70
Pulsed Drain Current A
TC =100℃ 35
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ ,TSTG -55͘+150 ℃
■Thermal resistance
Parameter Symbol Typ Max Units
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Ambient D Steady-State   RθJA 40 50
℃/W
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Case  Steady-State RθJC 1.1 1.4
■ Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N
PACKING
CODE
Marking
MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY
MODE
YJD110G06A F1/F2 YJD110G06A 2500 / 25000 13“ reel
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 YJD110G06A
 3 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E213
Rev.1.1,31-Jul-25
■Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics Diagrams
0
100
200
300
400
500
0 1 2 3 4 5
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Tj= 25℃
5V
VGS= 10V
9V
8V
7V
6V
3V
3.5V
4V
0
50
100
150
200
1 2 3 4
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
Vgs-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
150℃
25℃
VDS= 5V
Figure 1.  Output Characteristics                                              Figure 2.  Transfer Characteristics
10
100
1000
10000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
C
-C
a
p
a
ci
ta
nc
e
 (
p
F
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Ciss
Coss
Crss
Tj= 25℃
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 20 40 60 80 100
V
G
S
-G
a
te
 t
o
 S
o
ur
ce
 V
o
lta
g
e
 (
V
)
ȭ
 YJD110G06A
 7 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E213
Rev.1.1,31-Jul-25
■ TO-252-B  Package information
D2
A2
D
b
c
E
E1
0.030
MIN.
SYMBOL
0.000
0.087 0.091
0.039
D1
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
A1
A3
NOM.
DIMENSIONS
INCHES
0.026
0.035
0.018 0.020
0.181 0.189
0.390 0.398
0.236 0.240
0.256 0.260
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
NOTE:
1.PACKAGE BODY SIZES EXCLUDE MOLD FLASH
AND GATE BURRS.
2.TOLERANCE 0.1mm UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.
3.THE PAD LAYOUT IS FOR REFERENCE
PURPOSES ONLY.
 YJD110G06A
 8 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E213
Rev.1.1,31-Jul-25
■ Marking Information
Note̔
1. All marking is at middle of the product body
2. All marking is in laser printing
3. YJD110G06A is part no., YYWW is date code, “YY” is year, “WW” is week
4. Body color: Black
Date Code YJ Logo
Part no.
 YJD110G06A
 9 / 9
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E213
Rev.1.1,31-Jul-25
Disclaimer